777-200LR 2009 Delta Air Lines Delta Air Lines Delta Air Lines N707DN 19,749   1,793   4 $144.3 $99.9 $94.9 $89.9 $69.9 Maturity

Total Value $1,067.8 $719.4 $674.0 $628.9 $503.4

Appraiser Current Market reflects the average of values from Aviation Specialists Group and Ascend.

Sources: Bloomberg, ASG, Ascend, JPM Estimates

Comments / Notes

● This EETC refinanced half of the aircraft in the DAL 2000-1 EETC in addition to five new 2009 delivered aircraft.

77

mailto:mark.streeter@jpmorgan.com
mailto:joost.j.gieskes@jpmorgan.com

North America Credit Research Mark S. Streeter, CFA Jonathan Rau

J.P. Morgan Securities LLC (1-212) 834-5086 (1-212) 834-5237

New York mark.streeter@jpmorgan.com jonathan.d.rau@jpmorgan.com

April 2013

DAL 09-1

Current Scenario
Tranche Coupon Max LTV Date Min LTV Date Used for LTV Projections

A 7.750% 71.1% May-2013 33.4% Jun-2019 JPM Current Market
B 9.750% 80.3% May-2013 59.5% Jun-2016

Collateral Value & Scenario Haircuts
Prospectus Appraiser JPM Current Further Absolute

# of Aircraft Type JPM Star Base Current Market Market Depressed Meltdown Depreciation Rate
Aircraft In Deal Rating Haircut Value Haircut Value Haircut Value Haircut Value Haircut Value for LTV Analysis

737-700 2 4 NM $38.9 0% $24.7 -5% $23.4 -10% $22.2 -30% $17.3 6.0%
737-800 10 5 NM $23.8 0% $18.0 0% $18.0 -10% $16.2 -20% $14.4 5.0%
757-200 9 2 NM $20.1 0% $12.9 -15% $11.0 -20% $10.3 -40% $7.7 8.0%

767-300ER 3 2 NM $36.3 0% $21.9 -15% $18.6 -20% $17.5 -40% $13.1 8.0%
777-200LR 3 4 NM $144.4 0% $99.9 -5% $94.9 -10% $89.9 -30% $69.9 6.0%

Note: Our published version utilizes the "JPM Current Market" scenario and associated haircuts for the LTV analysis.

Appraiser Current Market reflects the average of values from Aviation Specialists Group and Ascend.

Sources: Bloomberg, ASG, Ascend, JPM Estimates

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

A
p

r-
1

3

J
u

n
-1

3

A
u

g
-1

3

O
c
t-

1
3

D
e

c
-1

3

F
e

b
-1

4

A
p

r-
1

4

J
u

n
-1

4

A
u

g
-1

4

O
c
t-

1
4

D
e
c
-1

4

F
e

b
-1

5

A
p
r-

1
5

J
u

n
-1

5

A
u

g
-1

5

O
c
t-

1
5

D
e
c

[…]

777-200LR 2010 Delta Air Lines Delta Air Lines Delta Air Lines N710DN 14,991   988   4 $145.0 $107.4 $102.0 $96.6 $75.1 Maturity

Total Value $839.0 $589.0 $549.9 $511.2 $411.9

Appraiser Current Market reflects the average of values from Aviation Specialists Group and Ascend.

Sources: Bloomberg, ASG, Ascend, JPM Estimates

Comments / Notes

● This EETC refinanced the other half of aircraft in the DAL 2000-1 EETC in addition to five new 2009 delivered aircraft (the other half of aircraft were refinanced via the DAL 09-1 EETC).

79

mailto:mark.streeter@jpmorgan.com
mailto:joost.j.gieskes@jpmorgan.com

North America Credit Research Mark S. Streeter, CFA Jonathan Rau

J.P. Morgan Securities LLC (1-212) 834-5086 (1-212) 834-5237

New York mark.streeter@jpmorgan.com jonathan.d.rau@jpmorgan.com

April 2013

DAL 10-1

Current Scenario
Tranche Coupon Max LTV Date Min LTV Date Used for LTV Projections

A 6.200% 71.8% Jun-2013 45.9% Jan-2018 JPM Current Market
B 6.375% 90.2% Jun-2013 81.3% Jul-2015

Collateral Value & Scenario Haircuts
Prospectus Appraiser JPM Current Further Absolute

# of Aircraft Type JPM Star Base Current Market Market Depressed Meltdown Depreciation Rate
Aircraft In Deal Rating Haircut Value Haircut Value Haircut Value Haircut Value Haircut Value for LTV Analysis

737-800 10 5 NM $23.8 0% $18.0 0% $18.0 -10% $16.2 -20% $14.4 5.0%
757-200 9 2 NM $19.8 0% $12.9 -15% $11.0 -20% $10.3 -40% $7.7 8.0%

767-300ER 3 2 NM $36.4 0% $21.9 -15% $18.6 -20% $17.5 -40% $13.1 8.0%
777-200LR 2 4 NM $145.0 0% $107.4 -5% $102.0 -10% $96.6 -30% $75.1 6.0%

Note: Our published version utilizes the "JPM Current Market" scenario and associated haircuts for the LTV analysis.

Appraiser Current Market reflects the average of values from Aviation Specialists Group and Ascend.

Sources: Bloomberg, ASG, Ascend, JPM Estimates

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

A
p

r-
1
3

J
u

l-
1

3

O
c
t-

1
3

J
a

n
-1

4

A
p

r-
1
4

J
u

l-
1

4

O
c
t-

1
4

J
a

n
-1

5

A
p

r-
1
5

J
u

l-
1

5

O
c
t-

1
5

J
a

n
-1

6

A
p

r-
1

6

J
u

l-
1

6

O
c
t-

1
6

J
a

n
-1

7

[…]

767-300ER 1998 Delta Air Lines Delta Air Lines Delta Air Lines N172DZ 55,533   14,946   2 $31.2 $20.1 $17.0 $16.0 $12.0 Maturity
767-300ER 1998 Delta Air Lines Delta Air Lines Delta Air Lines N173DZ 53,361   14,616   2 $31.7 $20.1 $17.0 $16.0 $12.0 Maturity

Total Value $572.4 $420.5 $386.9 $356.1 $291.7

Appraiser Current Market reflects the average of values from Aviation Specialists Group and Ascend.

Sources: Bloomberg, ASG, Ascend, JPM Estimates

Comments / Notes

83

mailto:mark.streeter@jpmorgan.com
mailto:joost.j.gieskes@jpmorgan.com

North America Credit Research Mark S. Streeter, CFA Jonathan Rau

J.P. Morgan Securities LLC (1-212) 834-5086 (1-212) 834-5237

New York mark.streeter@jpmorgan.com jonathan.d.rau@jpmorgan.com

April 2013

DAL 11-1

Current Scenario
Tranche Coupon Max LTV Date Min LTV Date Used for LTV Projections

A 5.300% 73.5% Apr-2013 51.9% Oct-2018 JPM Current Market
B 7.125% 135.9% Sep-2014 99.9% Apr-2013

Collateral Value & Scenario Haircuts
Prospectus Appraiser JPM Current Further Absolute

# of Aircraft Type JPM Star Base Current Market Market Depressed Meltdown Depreciation Rate
Aircraft In Deal Rating Haircut Value Haircut Value Haircut Value Haircut Value Haircut Value for LTV Analysis

737-800 10 5 NM $24.7 0% $19.0 0% $19.0 -10% $17.1 -20% $15.2 5.0%
757-200 12 2 NM $13.5 0% $9.6 -15% $8.1 -20% $7.6 -40% $5.7 8.0%

767-300ER 4 2 NM $30.6 0% $20.1 -15% $17.0 -20% $16.0 -40% $12.0 8.0%

Note: Our published version utilizes the "JPM Current Market" scenario and associated haircuts for the LTV analysis.

Appraiser Current Market reflects the average of values from Aviation Specialists Group and Ascend.

Sources: Bloomberg, ASG, Ascend, JPM Estimates

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

140%

160%

A
p
r-

1
3

J
u
l-
1

3

O
c
t-

1
3

J
a
n

-1
4

A
p
r-

1
4

J
u
l-

1
4

O
c
t-

1
4

J
a
n

-1
5

A
p
r-

1
5

J
u
l-

1
5

O
c
t-

1
5

J
a
n

-1
6

A
p
r-

1
6

J
u
l-

1
6

O
c
t-

1
6

J
a
n

-1
7

A
p
r-

1
7

[…]

767-400ER 2000 Delta Air Lines Delta Air Lines Delta Air Lines N832MH 46,518   11,150   2 $31.7 $26.3 $22.4 $21.1 $15.8 Maturity
767-400ER 2000 Delta Air Lines Delta Air Lines Delta Air Lines N833MH 47,593   11,264   2 $31.7 $26.3 $22.4 $21.1 $15.8 Maturity

Total Value $730.7 $526.5 $469.2 $442.8 $337.5

Appraiser Current Market reflects the average of values from Aviation Specialists Group and Ascend.

Sources: Bloomberg, ASG, Ascend, JPM Estimates

Comments / Notes

85

mailto:mark.streeter@jpmorgan.com
mailto:joost.j.gieskes@jpmorgan.com

North America Credit Research Mark S. Streeter, CFA Jonathan Rau

J.P. Morgan Securities LLC (1-212) 834-5086 (1-212) 834-5237

New York mark.streeter@jpmorgan.com jonathan.d.rau@jpmorgan.com

April 2013

DAL 12-1

Current Scenario
Tranche Coupon Max LTV Date Min LTV Date Used for LTV Projections

A 4.750% 85.2% Oct-2015 76.6% Nov-2019 JPM Current Market
B 6.875% 159.3% Oct-2013 94.0% Nov-2018

Collateral Value & Scenario Haircuts
Prospectus Appraiser JPM Current Further Absolute

# of Aircraft Type JPM Star Base Current Market Market Depressed Meltdown Depreciation Rate
Aircraft In Deal Rating Haircut Value Haircut Value Haircut Value Haircut Value Haircut Value for LTV Analysis

A319 9 4 NM $24.7 0% $12.4 -5% $11.7 -10% $11.1 -30% $8.6 6.0%
A320-200 7 4 NM $25.2 0% $11.3 -5% $10.8 -10% $10.2 -30% $7.9 6.0%
757-200 1 2 NM $16.4 0% $14.8 -15% $12.6 -20% $11.8 -40% $8.9 8.0%

767-300ER 8 2 NM $15.7 0% $15.3 -15% $13.0 -20% $12.2 -40% $9.2 8.0%
767-400ER 6 2 NM $31.7 0% $26.3 -15% $22.4 -20% $21.1 -40% $15.8 8.0%

Note: Our published version utilizes the "JPM Current Market" scenario and associated haircuts for the LTV analysis.

Appraiser Current Market reflects the average of values from Aviation Specialists Group and Ascend.

Sources: Bloomberg, ASG, Ascend, JPM Estimates

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

140%

160%

180%

A
p
r-

1
3

J
u
l-
1

3

O
c
t-

1
3

J
a

n
-1

4

A
p

r-
1

4

J
u
l-

1
4

O
c
t-

1
4

J
a

n
-1

5

A
p
r-

1
5

J
u
l-
1

5

O
c
t-

1
5

J
a

n
-1

6

A
p
r-

1
6

J
u
l-
1

6

O
c
t-

1
6

J
a

n
-1

7

A
p

r-

[…]

●  Financings on all 14 aircraft in the collateral pool were affirmed by Northwest during bankruptcy.

●  Certain D-tranche holders exercised their right to call the A-tranche certificates at par plus accrued interest, and these securities were subsequently remarketed.

●  See S&P's 8-June-2007 note on NWA EETCs for more information.

●  We assume that no aircraft are removed from this deal when the C and A2 tranches matured in 2010 and 2011, respectively.

91

mailto:mark.streeter@jpmorgan.com
mailto:joost.j.gieskes@jpmorgan.com

North America Credit Research Mark S. Streeter, CFA Jonathan Rau

J.P. Morgan Securities LLC (1-212) 834-5086 (1-212) 834-5237

New York mark.streeter@jpmorgan.com jonathan.d.rau@jpmorgan.com

April 2013

DAL (NWA) 01-1

Current Scenario
Tranche Coupon Max LTV Date Min LTV Date Used for LTV Projections

A1 7.041% 64.0% Mar-2021 42.6% Oct-2021 JPM Current Market
B 7.691% 72.7% Mar-2017 65.4% Apr-2014

Collateral Value & Scenario Haircuts
Prospectus Appraiser JPM Current Further Absolute

# of Aircraft Type JPM Star Base Current Market Market Depressed Meltdown Depreciation Rate
Aircraft In Deal Rating Haircut Value Haircut Value Haircut Value Haircut Value Haircut Value for LTV Analysis

A319 9 4 NM $41.9 0% $13.2 -5% $12.5 -10% $11.9 -30% $9.2 6.0%
757-300 3 2 NM $64.4 0% $18.4 -15% $15.6 -20% $14.7 -40% $11.0 8.0%

747-400 (PAX) 2 1 NM $159.2 0% $29.8 -20% $23.8 -20% $23.8 -40% $17.9 10.0%

Note: Our published version utilizes the "JPM Current Market" scenario and associated haircuts for the LTV analysis.

Appraiser Current Market reflects the average of values from Aviation Specialists Group and Ascend.

Sources: Bloomberg, ASG, Ascend, JPM Estimates

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

A
p
r-

1
3

J
u
l-
1
3

O
c
t-

1
3

J
a
n

-1
4

A
p

r-
1
4

J
u
l-
1
4

O
c
t-

1
4

J
a

n
-1

5

A
p
r-

1
5

J
u

l-
1

5

O
c
t-

1
5

J
a
n

-1
6

A
p

r-
1
6

J
u

l-
1

6

O
c
t-

1
6

J
a

n
-1

7

A
p
r-

1
7

J
u
l-
1
7

[…]

●  S&P: "The change in priority of payments triggered by Northwest's bankruptcy should not pose a material risk to timely repayment of the Class C certificates as payments made by Northwest on $68 million of Class D certificates due 2009 would be applied first to repayment of more senior certificates (including Class C certificates)."

●  See S&P's 8-June-2007 note on NWA EETCs for more information.

● C1 tranche, L+450bps, matured 20-May-2012.

93

mailto:mark.streeter@jpmorgan.com
mailto:joost.j.gieskes@jpmorgan.com

North America Credit Research Mark S. Streeter, CFA Jonathan Rau

J.P. Morgan Securities LLC (1-212) 834-5086 (1-212) 834-5237

New York mark.streeter@jpmorgan.com jonathan.d.rau@jpmorgan.com

April 2013

DAL (NWA) 02-1

Current Scenario
Tranche Coupon Max LTV Date Min LTV Date Used for LTV Projections

G1 L+75bps 33.8% Apr-2013 27.5% Feb-2014 JPM Current Market
G2 6.264% 33.8% Apr-2013 27.5% Feb-2014

Collateral Value & Scenario Haircuts
Prospectus Appraiser JPM Current Further Absolute

# of Aircraft Type JPM Star Base Current Market Market Depressed Meltdown Depreciation Rate
Aircraft In Deal Rating Haircut Value Haircut Value Haircut Value Haircut Value Haircut Value for LTV Analysis

A319 11 4 NM $70.0 0% $13.2 -5% $12.5 -10% $11.9 -30% $9.2 6.0%
A330-300 3 4 NM $62.1 0% $48.2 -5% $45.8 -10% $43.4 -30% $33.8 6.0%
757-300 6 2 NM $62.6 0% $19.4 -15% $16.5 -20% $15.5 -40% $11.6 8.0%

Note: Our published version utilizes the "JPM Current Market" scenario and associated haircuts for the LTV analysis.

Appraiser Current Market reflects the average of values from Aviation Specialists Group and Ascend.

Sources: Bloomberg, ASG, Ascend, JPM Estimates

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

A
p

r-
1

3

J
u

l-
1

3

O
c
t-

1
3

J
a
n

-1
4

A
p

r-
1

4

J
u

l-
1

4

O
c
t-

1
4

J
a
n

-1
5

A
p

r-
1

5

J
u

l-
1

5

O
c
t-

1
5

J
a
n

-1
6

A
p

r-
1

6

J
u

l-
1

6

O
c
t-

1
6

J
a
n

-1
7

A
p

r-
1

7

J
u

l-
1

[…]

Appraiser Current Market reflects the average of values from Aviation Specialists Group and Ascend.

Sources: Bloomberg, ASG, Ascend, JPM Estimates

Comments / Notes

●  € conversion rate (€/USD, as of 8-Apr-2013):

●  As a European EETC, this deal includes several unique structural features that differentiate it from most other EETCs.

●  The A2 bullet in this deal is a Euro denominated tranche and has been converted to US $ for LTV calculation purposes.

●  For a detailed discussion of European EETCs, please see our latest EETC primer (please contact us via email to attain a copy).

105

mailto:mark.streeter@jpmorgan.com
mailto:joost.j.gieskes@jpmorgan.com

North America Credit Research Mark S. Streeter, CFA Jonathan Rau

J.P. Morgan Securities LLC (1-212) 834-5086 (1-212) 834-5237

New York mark.streeter@jpmorgan.com jonathan.d.rau@jpmorgan.com

April 2013

IAGLN 04-1

Current Scenario
Tranche Coupon Max LTV Date Min LTV Date Used for LTV Projections

JPM Current Market

Collateral Value & Scenario Haircuts
Prospectus Appraiser JPM Current Further Absolute

# of Aircraft Type JPM Star Base Current Market Market Depressed Meltdown Depreciation Rate
Aircraft In Deal Rating Haircut Value Haircut Value Haircut Value Haircut Value Haircut Value for LTV Analysis

A319 3 4 NM $40.9 0% $19.6 -5% $18.7 -10% $17.7 -30% $13.8 6.0%
A320-200 8 4 NM $41.9 0% $24.9 -5% $23.6 -10% $22.4 -30% $17.4 6.0%
A321-200 8 4 NM $50.4 0% $31.7 -5% $30.1 -10% $28.5 -30% $22.2 6.0%

Note: Our published version utilizes the "JPM Current Market" scenario and associated haircuts for the LTV analysis.

Appraiser Current Market reflects the average of values from Aviation Specialists Group and Ascend.

Sources: Bloomberg, ASG, Ascend, JPM Estimates

No Analytics Available

106

mailto:mark.streeter@jpmorgan.com
mailto:joost.j.gieskes@jpmorgan.com

North America Credit Research Mark S. Streeter, CFA Jonathan Rau

J.P. Morgan Securities LLC (1-212) 834-5086 (1-212) 834-5237

New York mark.streeter@jpmorgan.com jonathan.d.rau@jpmorgan.com

April 2013

ILFC (AIG)  Term Loan B2 (Delos Aircraft)